
YOUR POWER TRANSMISSION 
MASTER DISTRIBUTOR

BROAD 
SELECTION

HIGH 
QUALITY

COMPETITIVE 
PRICES

INCH & METRIC
• Standard
• Heavy Duty
• Thin Section

• Fine Threads
• Left-Handed Threads

STANDARDS COMPLIANT
• ANSI/ABMA 8.2
• SAE ABEC/SAE AFBMA
• ISO-2982

BEARING LOCK NUTS
& LOCK WASHERS

CARBON STEEL  •  STAINLESS STEEL

VISIT HUYETT.COM FOR LOW MINIMUMS, GREAT PRICES, & EASY ORDERING!
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BEARING LOCK NUTS • INCH 

CARBON STEEL • PLAIN

 N/AN SAE ABEC / SAE AFBMA .....................3
 NH Heavy Duty .................................................3
 NI Fine Threads ..............................................3
 NL Left-Handed Threads .............................4

303 STAINLESS STEEL • PLAIN

 NS Corrosion Resistant .................................4

LOCK WASHERS • INCH 

CARBON STEEL • PLAIN

 W SAE ABEC / SAE AFBMA .....................5
 WH Heavy Duty .................................................5
 WI Fine Threads ..............................................6
 WT Thin Section ...............................................6

302/304 STAINLESS STEEL • PLAIN

 WS Passivated ...................................................6  
 

BEARING LOCK NUTS • METRIC 

CARBON STEEL • PLAIN

 KM ISO-2982 .....................................................7

LOCK WASHERS • METRIC 

CARBON STEEL • PLAIN

 MB ISO-2982 .....................................................7

* Some
 Exclusions
 Apply

To secure gears, belt pulleys, 
bearings, or other machine 
components onto shafts, bearing 
lock nuts and lock washers 
are installed against the face 
of the bearing and tightened 
with a spanner wrench. Use of 
lubrication is recommended to 
prevent galling.

ALL WEB ORDERS OVER $100*

OTHER TYPES AND STYLES AVAILABLE • CALL FOR DETAILS!

LIGHTWEIGHT

HARDENED ALLOY STEEL

HIGH-PRECISION

HIGH-PRECISION • SELF-LOCKING

AEROSPACE • MS172236-MS172270

MILITARY GRADE • MS19068

sales@huyett.com  •  785-392-3017
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BEARING LOCK NUTS • INCH

Part No. Cross 
Reference†

Thread Size 
& Pitch O.D. Thickness

Min/Max
Mating 

Lock Washer

N-00 – .391"-32 .750" .209"/.229" W-00

N-01 – .469"-32 .875" .303"/.323" W-01

N-02 – .586"-32 1.000" .303"/.323" W-02

N-03 – .664"-32 1.125" .334"/.354" W-03

N-04 – .781"-32 1.375" .365"/.385" W-04

N-05 – .969"-32 1.563" .396"/.416" W-05

N-06 – 1.173"-18 1.750" .396"/.416" W-06

N-065 TN-065 1.312"-18 2.063" .428"/.448" WH-065

N-07 TN-07 1.376"-18 2.063" .428"/.448" W-07

N-08 TN-08 1.563"-18 2.250" .428"/.448" W-08

N-09 TN-09 1.767"-18 2.531" .428"/.448" W-09

N-10 TN-10 1.967"-18 2.688" .490"/.510" W-10

N-11 TN-11 2.157"-18 2.969" .490"/.510" W-11

N-12 TN-12 2.360"-18 3.156" .521"/.541" W-12

N-13 TN-13 2.548"-18 3.375" .553"/.573" W-13

N-14 TN-14 2.751"-18 3.625" .553"/.573" W-14

AN-15 TAN-15 2.933"-12 3.875" .584"/.604" W-15

AN-16 TAN-16 3.137"-12 4.156" .584"/.604" W-16

AN-17 TAN-17 3.340"-12 4.406" .615"/.635" W-17

AN-18 TAN-18 3.527"-12 4.656" .678"/.698" W-18

AN-19 TAN-19 3.730"-12 4.937" .709"/.729" W-19

AN-20 TAN-20 3.918"-12 5.187" .735"/.760" W-20

AN-21 TAN-21 4.122"-12 5.437" .735"/.760" W-21

AN-22 TAN-22 4.325"-12 5.718" .766"/.791" W-22

AN-24 TAN-24 4.716"-12 6.125" .798"/.823" W-24

AN-26 TAN-26 5.106"-12 6.750" .860"/.885" W-26

AN-28 TAN-128 5.497"-12 7.093" .923"/.948" W-28

AN-30 TAN-130 5.888"-12 7.687" .954"/.979" W-30

AN-32 TAN-132 6.284"-8 8.062" 1.016"/1.041" W-32

AN-34 TAN-134 6.659"-8 8.656" 1.048"/1.073" W-34

AN-36 TAN-136 7.066"-8 9.062" 1.079"/1.104" W-36

AN-38 TAN-138 7.472"-8 9.468" 1.110"/1.135" W-38

AN-40 TAN-140 7.847"-8 9.843" 1.173"/1.198" W-40

N-44 – 8.628"-8 11.000" 1.230"/1.260" W-44

SAE ABEC / SAE AFBMA
Carbon Steel • Plain

Part No. Cross 
Reference‡

Thread Size 
& Pitch O.D. Thickness

Min/Max
Mating 

Lock Washer

NH-08 NHE-08 1.563"-18 2.250" .552"/.572" WH-08

NH-09 NHE-09 1.767"-18 2.531" .552"/.572" WH-09

NH-10 NHE-10 1.967"-18 2.688" .615"/.635" WH-10

NH-11 NHE-11 2.157"-18 2.969" .615"/.635" WH-11

NH-12 NHE-12 2.360"-18 3.156" .646"/.666" WH-12

NH-13 NHE-13 2.548"-18 3.750" .708"/.728" WH-13

NH-14 NHE-14 2.751"-18 3.625" .708"/.728" WH-14

NH-15 NHE-15 2.933"-12 3.875" .740"/.760" WH-15

NH-16 NHE-16 3.137"-12 4.156" .740"/.760" WH-16

NH-17 NHE-17 3.340"-12 4.406" .771"/.791" WH-17

NH-18 NHE-18 3.527"-12 4.656" .865"/.885" WH-18

NH-19 NHE-19 3.730"-12 4.938" .896"/.916" WH-19

NH-20 NHE-20 3.918"-12 5.188" .927"/.947" WH-20

NH-21 NHE-21 4.122"-12 5.438" .927"/.947" WH-21

NH-22 NHE-22 4.325"-12 5.719" .958"/.978" WH-22

NH-24 NHE-24 4.716"-12 6.125" 1.021"/1.041" WH-24

NH-26 NHE-26 5.106"-12 6.750" 1.083"/1.103" WH-26

NH-28 NHE-28 5.497"-12 7.094" 1.177"/1.197" WH-28

NH-30 NHE-30 5.888"-12 7.688" 1.240"/1.260" WH-30

NH-32 NHE-32 6.284"-8 8.063" 1.271"/1.291" WH-32

NH-34 NHE-34 6.659"-8 8.656" 1.333"/1.353" WH-34

NH-36 NHE-36 7.066"-8 9.063" 1.396"/1.416" WH-36

NH-38 NHE-38 7.472"-8 9.469" 1.396"/1.416" WH-38

NH-40 NHE-40 7.847"-8 9.844" 1.490"/1.510" WH-40

HEAVY DUTY
Carbon Steel • Plain

Part No. Cross 
Reference‡

Thread Size 
& Pitch O.D. Thickness

Min/Max
Mating 

Lock Washer

NI-01 NIN-01 .750"-16 1.500" .365"/.385" WI-01

NI-02 NIN-02 .875"-16 1.625" .365"/.385" WI-02

NI-03 NIN-03 1.000"-16 1.750" .365"/.385" WI-03

NI-04 NIN-04 1.125"-16 1.875" .365"/.385" WI-04

NI-05 NIN-05 1.250"-16 2.000" .490"/.510" WI-05

NI-06 NIN-06 1.375"-16 2.250" .490"/.510" WI-06

NI-07 NIN-07 1.500"-16 2.250" .490"/.510" WI-07

NI-08 NIN-08 1.625"-16 2.500" .490"/.510" WI-08

NI-09 NIN-09 1.750"-16 2.625" .490"/.510" WI-09

NI-10 NIN-10 1.875"-16 2.750" .490"/.510" WI-10

NI-11 NIN-11 2.000"-16 3.000" .490"/.510" WI-11

NI-12 NIN-12 2.250"-16 3.250" .615"/.635" WI-12

NI-13 NIN-13 2.500"-16 3.500" .615"/.635" WI-13

NI-14 NIN-14 2.750"-16 3.750" .615"/.635" WI-14

FINE THREADS
Carbon Steel • Plain

sales@huyett.com  •  785-392-3017  •  www.huyett.com

† ANSI/ABMA 8.2 ‡ Standard Locknut LLC

Need a Material Certification or Certificate 
of Compliance? Visit www.huyett.com to 
download free certifications from your 
Account Order History. 
www.huyett.com/MyAccount/OrderHistory

For additional information including nominal bearing bore and face diameter, visit huyett.com.
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BEARING LOCK NUTS • INCH
LEFT-HANDED THREADS
Carbon Steel • Plain

Part No. Thread Size 
& Pitch O.D. Thickness

Min/Max
Mating 

Lock Washer

NL-00 .391"-32 .750" .209"/.229" W-00

NL-01 .469"-32 .875" .303"/.323" W-01

NL-02 .586"-32 1" .303"/.323" W-02

NL-03 .664"-32 1.125" .334"/.354" W-03

NL-04 .781"-32 1.375" .365"/.385" W-04

NL-05 .969"-32 1.563" .396"/.416" W-05

NL-06 1.173"-18 1.750" .396"/.416" W-06

NL-07 1.376"-18 2.630" .428"/.448" W-07

NL-08 1.563"-18 2.250" .428"/.448" W-08

NL-09 1.767"-18 2.531" .428"/.448" W-09

NL-10 1.967"-18 2.688" .490"/.510" W-10

NL-11 2.157"-18 2.969" .490"/.510" W-11

NL-12 2.360"-18 3.156" .521"/.541" W-12

NL-13 2.548"-18 3.375" .553"/.573" W-13

NL-14 2.751"-18 3.625" .553"/.573" W-14

NL-15 2.933"-12 3.875" .584"/.604" W-15

NL-16 3.137"-12 4.156" .584"/.604" W-16

NL-17 3.340"-12 4.406" .615"/.635" W-17

NL-18 3.527"-12 4.656" .678"/.698" W-18

NL-19 3.730"-12 4.938" .709"/.729" W-19

NL-20 3.918"-12 5.188" .735"/.760" W-20

NL-21 4.122"-12 5.438" .735"/.760" W-21

NL-22 4.325"-12 5.719" .766"/.791" W-22

NL-24 4.716"-12 6.125" .798"/.823" W-24

NL-26 5.106"-12 6.750" .860"/.885" W-26

NL-28 5.497"-12 7.094" .923"/.948" W-28

NL-30 5.888"-12 4.688" .954"/.979" W-30

NL-32 6.284"-8 8.063" 1.016"/1.041" W-32

NL-34 6.659"-8 8.656" 1.048"/1.073" W-34

NL-36 7.066"-8 9.063" 1.079"/1.104" W-36

NL-38 7.472"-8 9.469" 1.110"/1.135" W-38

NL-40 7.847"-8 9.844" 1.173"/1.198" W-40

STAINLESS STEEL
303 Stainless Steel • Plain • Passivated

Part No. Thread Size 
& Pitch O.D. Thickness

Min/Max
Mating 

Lock Washer

NS-00 .391"-32 .750" .209"/.229" WS-00

NS-01 .469"-32 .875" .303"/.323" WS-01

NS-02 .586"-32 1" .303"/.323" WS-02

NS-03 .664"-32 1.125" .334"/.354" WS-03

NS-04 .781"-32 1.375" .365"/.385" WS-04

NS-05 .969"-32 1.563" .396"/.416" WS-05

NS-06 1.173"-18 1.750" .396"/.416" WS-06

NS-07 1.376"-18 2.063" .428"/.448" WS-07

NS-08 1.563"-18 2.250" .428"/.448" WS-08

NS-09 1.767"-18 2.531" .428"/.448" WS-09

NS-10 1.967"-18 2.688" .490"/.510" WS-10

NS-11 2.157"-18 2.969" .490"/.510" WS-11

NS-12 2.360"-18 3.156" .521"/.541" WS-12

NS-13 2.548"-18 3.375" .553"/.573" WS-13

NS-14 2.751"-18 3.625" .553"/.573" WS-14

NS-15 2.933"-12 3.875" .584"/.604" WS-15

NS-16 3.137"-12 4.156" .584"/.604" WS-16

NS-17 3.340"-12 4.406" .615"/.635" WS-17

NS-18 3.527"-12 4.656" .678"/.698" WS-18

NS-19 3.730"-12 4.938" .709"/.729" WS-19

NS-20 3.918"-12 5.188" .735"/.760" WS-20

NS-21 4.122"-12 5.438" .735"/.760" WS-21

NS-22 4.325"-12 5.719" .766"/.791" WS-22

NS-24 4.716"-12 6.125" .798"/.823" WS-24

NS-26 5.106"-12 6.750" .860"/.885" WS-26

NS-28 5.497"-12 7.094" .923"/.948" WS-28

NS-30 5.888"-12 7.688" .954"/.979" WS-30

NS-32 6.284"-8 8.063" 1.016"/1.041" WS-32

NS-34 6.659"-8 8.656" 1.048"/1.073" WS-34

NS-36 7.066"-8 9.063" 1.079"/1.104" WS-36

NS-38 7.472"-8 9.469" 1.110"/1.135" WS-38

NS-40 7.847"-8 9.844" 1.173"/1.198" WS-40

ALL WEB ORDERS OVER $100*

RoHS – RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

sales@huyett.com  •  785-392-3017

G.L. Huyett’s plain carbon steel and stainless steel parts are RoHS compliant.
Inadequately treated e-waste poses environmental and health risks. In December 
2008, the European Commission therefore proposed to revise the directives on 
electrical and electronic equipment in order to tackle the fast increasing waste stream 
of these products. The aim is to increase the amount of e-waste that is appropriately 
treated and to reduce the volume that goes to disposal. The aim of the RoHS recast 
was also to reduce administrative burdens and ensure coherency with newer policies 
and legislation covering, for example, chemicals and the new 
legislative framework for the marketing of products in the 
European Union. The RoHS Recast Directive was published 
in the Official Journal on July 1, 2011.

* Some
 Exclusions
 Apply

European Union legislation restricting the use of hazardous 
substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS Directive 
2002/95/EC) and promoting the collection and recycling of this 
equipment (WEEE Directive 2002/96/EC) has been in force since 
February 2003. The legislation provides for the creation of collection 
schemes where consumers return their used e-waste free of charge. 
The objective of these schemes is to increase the recycling and/or 
re-use of these products. It also requires heavy metals such as lead, 
mercury, cadmium, and hexavalent chromium and flame retardants 
such as polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl 
ethers (PBDE) to be substituted by safer alternatives.
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Part No. Cross 
Reference*

Free Outside
Diameter

I.D. 
Min/Max

Thickness
Min/Max Tangs Mating 

Lock Nut

WH-00 TW-100 0.89" .828"/.891" .038"/.046" 9 NH-00

WH-01 TW-101 1.031" .969"/1.031" .038"/.046" 9 NH-01

WH-02 TW-102 1.156" 1.094"/1.156" .053"/.063" 11 NH-02

WH-03 TW-103 1.343" 1.281"/1.344" .053"/.063" 11 NH-03

WH-04 TW-104 1.562" 1.500"/1.563" .053"/.063" 11 NH-04

WH-05 TW-105 1.703" 1.641"/1.703" .057"/.067" 13 NH-05

WH-06 TW-106 1.953" 1.891"/1.953" .057"/.067" 13 NH-06

WH-065 TW-1065 2.234" 2.172"/2.234" .057"/.067" 15 NH-065

WH-07 TW-107 2.25" 2.188"/2.250" .057"/.067" 15 NH-07

WH-08 TW-108 2.484" 2.422"/2.484" .067"/.077" 15 NH-08

WH-09 TW-109 2.718" 2.656"/2.719" .067"/.077" 17 NH-09

WH-10 TW-110 2.921" 2.859"/2.922" .067"/.077" 17 NH-10

WH-11 TW-111 3.093" 3.031"/3.094" .067"/.077" 17 NH-11

WH-12 TW-112 3.328" 3.266"/3.328" .077"/.087" 17 NH-12

WH-13 TW-113 3.562" 3.500"/3.563" .077"/.087" 19 NH-13

WH-14 TW-114 3.187" 3.750"/3.813" .077"/.087" 19 NH-14

WH-15 TW-115 4.047" 3.984"/4.047" .089"/.101" 19 NH-15

WH-16 TW-116 4.39" 4.328"/4.391" .089"/.101" 19 NH-16

WH-17 TW-117 4.625" 4.563"/4.625" .089"/.101" 19 NH-17

WH-18 TW-118 4.953" 4.891"/4.953" .118"/.132" 19 NH-18

WH-19 TW-119 5.234" 5.172"/5.234" .118"/.132" 19 NH-19

WH-20 TW-120 5.484" 5.422"/5.484" .118"/.132" 19 NH-20

WH-21 TW-121 5.703" 5.641"/5.703" .118"/.132" 19 NH-21

WH-22 TW-122 6" 5.938"/6.000" .133"/.147" 19 NH-22

WH-24 TW-124 6.531" 6.469"/6.531" .157"/.173" 19 NH-24

WH-26 TW-126 7.047" 6.984"/7.047" .157"/.173" 19 NH-26

WH-28 TW-128 7.437" 7.375"/7.438" .157"/.173" 19 NH-28

WH-30 TW-130 8.062" 8.000"/8.063" .194"/.212" 19 NH-30

WH-32 TW-132 8.453" 8.391"/8.453" .194"/.212" 19 NH-32

WH-34 TW-134 9.078" 9.016"/9.078" .194"/.212" 19 NH-34

WH-36 TW-136 9.437" 9.375"/9.438" .194"/.212" 19 NH-36

WH-38 TW-138 9.851" 9.797"/9.859" .194"/.212" 19 NH-38

WH-40 TW-140 10.406" 10.344"/10.406" .194"/.212" 19 NH-40

Part No. Free Outside
Diameter

I.D. 
Min/Max

Thickness
Min/Max Tangs Mating 

Lock Nut

W-00 .875" .406"/.421" .038"/.046" 9 N-00

W-01 1.015" .484"/.499" .038"/.046" 9 N-01

W-02 1.156" .601"/.616" .038"/.046" 11 N-02

W-03 1.328" .679"/.694" .038"/.046" 11 N-03

W-04 1.531" .801"/.816" .038"/.046" 11 N-04

W-05 1.718" .989"/1.009" .046"/.054" 13 N-05

W-06 1.921" 1.193"/1.213" .046"/.054" 13 N-06

W-07 2.25" 1.396"/1.416" .046"/.054" 15 N-07

W-08 2.468" 1.583"/1.603" .053"/.063" 15 N-08

W-09 2.734" 1.792"/1.817" .053"/.063" 17 N-09

W-10 2.921" 1.992"/2.017" .053"/.063" 17 N-10

W-11 3.109" 2.182"/2.207" .058"/.068" 17 N-11

W-12 3.343" 2.400"/2.425" .058"/.068" 17 N-12

W-13 3.578" 2.588"/2.613" .058"/.068" 19 N-13

W-14 3.828" 2.791"/2.816" .058"/.068" 19 N-14

W-15 4.109" 2.973"/3.003" .067"/.077" 19 AN-15

W-16 4.375" 3.177"/3.207" .067"/.077" 19 AN-16

W-17 4.625" 3.395"/3.425" .067"/.077" 19 AN-17

W-18 4.937" 3.582"/3.612" .088"/.100" 19 AN-18

W-19 5.218" 3.800"/3.830" .088"/.100" 19 AN-19

W-20 5.5" 3.988"/4.018" .088"/.100" 19 AN-20

W-21 5.703" 4.192"/4.222" .088"/.100" 19 AN-21

W-22 6.062" 4.395"/4.425" .118"/.132" 19 AN-22

W-24 6.468" 4.801"/4.831" .118"/.132" 19 AN-24

W-26 7.031" 5.191"/5.226" .118"/.132" 19 AN-26

W-28 7.437" 5.582"/5.617" .118"/.132" 19 AN-28

W-30 8.062" 5.983"/6.018" .148"/.164" 19 AN-30

W-32 8.437" 6.389"/6.424" .148"/.164" 19 AN-32

W-34 9.062" 6.764"/6.799" .148"/.164" 19 AN-34

W-36 9.437" 7.171"/7.206" .148"/.164" 19 AN-36

W-38 9.875" 7.577"/7.612" .148"/.164" 19 AN-38

W-40 10.312" 7.982"/8.017" .148"/.164" 19 AN-40

W-44 11.437" 8.701"/8.736" .148"/.164" 19 N-44

LOCK WASHERS • INCH
SAE ABEC / SAE AFBMA
Carbon Steel • Plain

HEAVY DUTY
Carbon Steel • Plain

For additional information including nominal bearing bore and face diameter, visit huyett.com.

sales@huyett.com  •  785-392-3017  •  www.huyett.com

* Standard Locknut LLC

LIGHTWEIGHT

HARDENED ALLOY STEEL

HIGH-PRECISION

HIGH-PRECISION • SELF-LOCKING

AEROSPACE • MS172236-MS172270

MILITARY GRADE • MS19068

OTHER TYPES AND STYLES AVAILABLE • CALL FOR DETAILS!
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Part No. Free Outside
Diameter

I.D. 
Min/Max

Thickness
Min/Max Tangs Mating 

Lock Nut

WI-01 1.563" .797"/.828" .046"/.054" 9 NI-01

WI-02 1.688" .922"/.953" .046"/.054" 9 NI-02

WI-03 1.813" 1.047"/1.078" .046"/.054" 11 NI-03

WI-04 2" 1.172"/1.203" .046"/.054" 11 NI-04

WI-05 2.125" 1.297"/1.328" .046"/.054" 11 NI-05

WI-06 2.375" 1.422"/1.453" .046"/.054" 13 NI-06

WI-07 2.375" 1.547"/1.578" .046"/.054" 13 NI-07

WI-08 2.625" 1.672"/1.703" .058"/.068" 13 NI-08

WI-09 2.75" 1.797"/1.828" .058"/.068" 15 NI-09

WI-10 2.875" 1.922"/1.953" .058"/.068" 15 NI-10

WI-11 3.125" 2.047"/2.078" .058"/.068" 15 NI-11

WI-12 3.438" 2.297"/2.328" .058"/.068" 17 NI-12

WI-13 3.688" 2.547"/2.578" .058"/.068" 17 NI-13

WI-14 3.938" 2.797"/2.828" .058"/.068" 17 NI-14

LOCK WASHERS • INCH
FINE THREAD
Carbon Steel • Plain

Part No. Free Outside
Diameter

I.D. 
Min/Max

Thickness
Min/Max Tangs Mating 

Lock Nut

WT-00 0.828" .406"/.421" .036"/.044" 9 NT-00

WT-01 0.921" .484"/.499" .036"/.044" 9 NT-01

WT-02 1.093" .601"/.616" .036"/.044" 11 NT-02

WT-03 1.203" .679"/.694" .036"/.044" 11 NT-03

WT-04 1.375" .801"/.816" .036"/.044" 11 NT-04

WT-05 1.562" .989"/1.009" .046"/.054" 13 NT-05

WT-06 1.851" 1.193"/1.213" .046"/.054" 13 NT-06

WT-07 2.078" 1.396"/1.416" .046"/.054" 15 NT-07

WT-08 2.25" 1.583"/1.603" .058"/.068" 15 NT-08

WT-09 2.5" 1.792"/1.817" .058"/.068" 17 NT-09

WT-10 2.687" 1.992"/2.017" .058"/.068" 17 NT-10

WT-11 2.953" 2.182"/2.207" .058"/.068" 17 NT-11

WT-12 3.187" 2.400"/2.425" .058"/.068" 17 NT-12

WT-13 3.375" 2.588"/2.613" .058"/.068" 19 NT-13

WT-14 3.593" 2.791"/2.816" .058"/.068" 19 NT-14

WT-15 3.921" 2.973"/3.003" .058"/.068" 19 NT-15

WT-16 4.14" 3.177"/3.207" .058"/.068" 19 NT-16

WT-17 4.359" 3.395"/3.425" .058"/.068" 19 NT-17

WT-18 4.546" 3.582"/3.612" .058"/.068" 19 NT-18

THIN SECTION
Carbon Steel • Plain

STAINLESS STEEL
302/304 Stainless Steel • Passivated

Part No. Free Outside
Diameter

I.D. 
Min/Max

Thickness
Min/Max Tangs Mating 

Lock Nut

WS-00 0.875" .406"/.421" .038"/.046" 9 NS-00

WS-01 1.015" .484"/.499" .038"/.046" 9 NS-01

WS-02 1.156" .601"/.616" .038"/.046" 11 NS-02

WS-03 1.328" .679"/.694" .038"/.046" 11 NS-03

WS-04 1.531" .801"/.816" .038"/.046" 11 NS-04

WS-05 1.718" .989"/1.009" .046"/.054" 13 NS-05

WS-06 1.921" 1.193"/1.213" .046"/.054" 13 NS-06

WS-07 2.25" 1.396"/1.416" .046"/.054" 15 NS-07

WS-08 2.468" 1.583"/1.603" .053"/.063" 15 NS-08

WS-09 2.734" 1.792"/1.817" .053"/.063" 17 NS-09

WS-10 2.921" 1.992"/2.017" .053"/.063" 17 NS-10

WS-11 3.109" 2.182"/2.207" .058"/.068" 17 NS-11

WS-12 3.343" 2.400"/2.425" .058"/.068" 17 NS-12

WS-13 3.578" 2.588"/2.613" .058"/.068" 19 NS-13

WS-14 3.828" 2.791"/2.816" .058"/.068" 19 NS-14

WS-15 4.109" 2.973"/3.003" .067"/.077" 19 NS-15

WS-16 4.375" 3.177"/3.207" .067"/.077" 19 NS-16

WS-17 4.625" 3.395"/3.425" .067"/.077" 19 NS-17

WS-18 4.937" 3.582"/3.612" .088"/.100" 19 NS-18

WS-19 5.218" 3.800"/3.830" .088"/.100" 19 NS-19

WS-20 5.5" 3.988"/4.018" .088"/.100" 19 NS-20

WS-21 5.703" 4.192"/4.222" .088"/.100" 19 NS-21

WS-22 6.062" 4.395"/4.425" .118"/.132" 19 NS-22

WS-24 6.468" 4.801"/4.831" .118"/.132" 19 NS-24

WS-26 7.031" 5.191"/5.226" .118"/.132" 19 NS-26

WS-28 7.437" 5.582"/5.617" .118"/.132" 19 NS-28

WS-30 8.062" 5.983"/6.018" .148"/.164" 19 NS-30

WS-32 8.437" 6.389"/6.424" .148"/.164" 19 NS-32

WS-34 9.062" 6.764"/6.799" .148"/.164" 19 NS-34

ALL WEB ORDERS OVER $100*

sales@huyett.com  •  785-392-3017

* Some
 Exclusions
 Apply

For additional information including nominal bearing bore 
and face diameter, visit huyett.com.

Need a Material Certification or Certificate 
of Compliance? Visit www.huyett.com to 
download free certifications from your 
Account Order History. 
www.huyett.com/MyAccount/OrderHistory
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Part No. Thread Size 
& Pitch O.D. Thickness

Min/Max
Mating 

Lock Washer

KM-00 M10 × 0.75 M18 M4 MB-00

KM-01 M12 × 1 M22 M4 MB-01

KM-02 M15 × 1 M25 M5 MB-02

KM-03 M17 × 1 M28 M5 MB-03

KM-04 M20 × 1 M32 M6 MB-04

KM-044 M22 × 1 M34 M6 MB-044

KM-05 M25 × 1.5 M38 M7 MB-05

KM-056 M28 × 1.5 M42 M7 MB-056

KM-06 M30 × 1.5 M45 M7 MB-06

KM-064 M32 × 1.5 M48 M8 MB-064

KM-07 M35 × 1.5 M52 M8 MB-07

KM-08 M40 × 1.5 M58 M9 MB-08

KM-09 M45 × 1.5 M65 M10 MB-09

KM-10 M50 × 1.5 M70 M11 MB-10

KM-11 M55 × 2 M75 M11 MB-11

KM-12 M60 × 2 M80 M11 MB-12

KM-13 M65 × 2 M85 M12 MB-13

KM-14 M70 × 2 M92 M12 MB-14

KM-15 M75 × 2 M98 M13 MB-15

KM-16 M80 × 2 M105 M15 MB-16

KM-17 M85 × 2 M110 M16 MB-17

KM-18 M90 × 2 M120 M16 MB-18

KM-19 M95 × 2 M125 M17 MB-19

KM-20 M100 × 2 M130 M18 MB-20

KM-21 M105 × 2 M140 M18 MB-21

KM-22 M110 × 2 M145 M19 MB-22

KM-23 M115 × 2 M150 M19 MB-23

KM-24 M120 × 2 M155 M20 MB-24

KM-25 M125 × 2 M160 M21 MB-25

KM-26 M130 × 2 M165 M21 MB-26

KM-27 M135 × 2 M175 M22 MB-27

KM-28 M140 × 2 M180 M22 MB-28

KM-29 M145 × 2 M190 M24 MB-29

KM-30 M150 × 2 M195 M24 MB-30

KM-31 M155 × 3 M200 M25 MB-31

KM-32 M160 × 3 M210 M25 MB-32

KM-33 M165 × 3 M210 M26 MB-33

KM-34 M170 × 3 M220 M26 MB-34

KM-36 M180 × 3 M230 M27 MB-36

KM-38 M190 × 3 M240 M28 MB-38

KM-40 M200 × 3 M250 M29 MB-40

KM-44 M220 × 4 M280 M32 –

KM-48 M240 × 4 M300 M34 –

Part No. Free Outside
Diameter I.D. Thickness Tangs Mating 

Lock Nut

MB-00 M21 M10 M1 9 KM-00

MB-01 M25 M12 M1 11 KM-01

MB-02 M28 M15 M1 11 KM-02

MB-03 M32 M17 M1 11 KM-03

MB-04 M36 M20 M1 11 KM-04

MB-044 M38 M22 M1 11 KM-044

MB-05 M42 M25 M1.25 13 KM-05

MB-056 M46 M28 M1.25 13 KM-056

MB-06 M49 M30 M1.25 13 KM-06

MB-064 M52 M32 M1.25 13 KM-064

MB-07 M57 M35 M1.25 13 KM-07

MB-08 M62 M40 M1.25 13 KM-08

MB-09 M69 M45 M1.25 13 KM-09

MB-10 M74 M50 M1.25 13 KM-10

MB-11 M81 M55 M1.5 17 KM-11

MB-12 M86 M60 M1.5 17 KM-12

MB-13 M92 M65 M1.5 17 KM-13

MB-14 M98 M70 M1.5 17 KM-14

MB-15 M104 M75 M1.5 17 KM-15

MB-16 M112 M80 M1.8 17 KM-16

MB-17 M119 M85 M1.8 17 KM-17

MB-18 M126 M90 M1.8 17 KM-18

MB-19 M133 M95 M1.8 17 KM-19

MB-20 M142 M100 M1.8 17 KM-20

MB-21 M145 M105 M1.8 17 KM-21

MB-22 M154 M110 M1.8 17 KM-22

MB-23 M159 M115 M2 17 KM-23

MB-24 M164 M120 M2 17 KM-24

MB-25 M170 M125 M2 17 KM-25

MB-26 M175 M130 M2 17 KM-26

MB-27 M185 M135 M2 17 KM-27

MB-28 M192 M140 M2 17 KM-28

MB-29 M202 M145 M2 17 KM-29

MB-30 M205 M150 M2 17 KM-30

MB-31 M212 M155 M2.5 19 KM-31

MB-32 M217 M160 M2.5 19 KM-32

MB-33 M222 M165 M2.5 19 KM-33

MB-34 M232 M170 M2.5 19 KM-34

MB-36 M242 M180 M2.5 19 KM-36

MB-38 M252 M190 M2.5 19 KM-38

MB-40 M262 M200 M2.5 19 KM-40

ISO-2982
Carbon Steel • Plain

ISO-2982
Carbon Steel • Plain

BEARING LOCK NUTS LOCK WASHERS

METRIC

sales@huyett.com  •  785-392-3017  •  www.huyett.com

For additional information including nominal bearing bore and face diameter, visit huyett.com.



HIGH 
QUALITY

BROAD 
SELECTION

COMPETITIVE 
PRICES

VISIT HUYETT.COM FOR 
LOW MINIMUMS, GREAT PRICES, 

& EASY ORDERING!

Key Stock

Machine Keys

Woodruff Keys

Shafting

Keyed Shafting

Shaft Collars

Flats & Squares

Retaining Rings

Clips

Spiral Rings

Wire Rings

Disc Springs

Clevis Pins

Lynch Pins

Bridge Pins

Cotter Pins

Hitch Pins

Dowel Pins

Grooved Pins

Snap Pins

Grease Fittings

Grease Guns

Hoses

Couplers

Wave Springs

Wave Washers

Bushings

Washers

O-Rings

Shims

Lifting Eye Bolts

Lifting Eye Nuts

Hoist Rings

Turnbuckles

Rod Ends

Shackles

Hooks

Yoke Ends

Wire Rope

Chain Hardware

Tool Steel

Shim Stock

Installation Tools

Assortments

CHOOSE FROM A BROAD SELECTION 
OF PARTS AND COMPONENTS
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